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CONVICTIONS BY PROVINCES, 1887 AND 1888—INDICTABLE 
OFFENCES. 

1887. 

OFFENCES. 
Onta­
rio. 

Que­
bec. 

Nova 
Scotia 

New 
Bruns 
wick. 

Mani­
toba. 

Brit­
ish 

Col­
umbia 

P . E . 
Is­

land. 

The 
Ter­
ritor­
ies. 

Can­
ada. 

Murder, attempts at, 
and manslaughter... 

Rape and other offences 

Other offences against 
the person 

Robbery wjf,h violence, 
burglary, house and 
shop breaking. 

Horse, cattle and sheep 
stealing. 

Other offences against 
property 

Other felonies and mis­
demeanors 

Other minor offences.. 

8 

24 

329 

127 

27 

1,129 

49 
114 

5 

23 

245 

40 

14 

630 

32 
34 

2 

7 2 

2 

3 

6 

5 

5 

1 

14 

4 

2 2 26 

60 

Murder, attempts at, 
and manslaughter... 

Rape and other offences 

Other offences against 
the person 

Robbery wjf,h violence, 
burglary, house and 
shop breaking. 

Horse, cattle and sheep 
stealing. 

Other offences against 
property 

Other felonies and mis­
demeanors 

Other minor offences.. 

8 

24 

329 

127 

27 

1,129 

49 
114 

5 

23 

245 

40 

14 

630 

32 
34 

44I 12 

i 
23 9 

2 

3 

6 

5 

5 

1 

14 

4 

5 1 656 

208 

Murder, attempts at, 
and manslaughter... 

Rape and other offences 

Other offences against 
the person 

Robbery wjf,h violence, 
burglary, house and 
shop breaking. 

Horse, cattle and sheep 
stealing. 

Other offences against 
property 

Other felonies and mis­
demeanors 

Other minor offences.. 

8 

24 

329 

127 

27 

1,129 

49 
114 

5 

23 

245 

40 

14 

630 

32 
34 

2 

78 

2 
12 

26 

5 

2 

3 

6 

5 

5 

1 

14 

4 

43 

Murder, attempts at, 
and manslaughter... 

Rape and other offences 

Other offences against 
the person 

Robbery wjf,h violence, 
burglary, house and 
shop breaking. 

Horse, cattle and sheep 
stealing. 

Other offences against 
property 

Other felonies and mis­
demeanors 

Other minor offences.. 

8 

24 

329 

127 

27 

1,129 

49 
114 

5 

23 

245 

40 

14 

630 

32 
34 

2 

78 

2 
12 

26 

5 

1 

51 62 

3 10 

11 12 1,999 

96 
165 

Total 1,807 1,023 170 54 70 96 18 15 3,253 1,807 1,023 170 18 15 

1888. 

Murder, attempts at, 
and manslaughter... 

Rape and other offences 
against females 

Other offences against 
the person 

Robbery with violence, 
burglary, house and 
shop breaking 

Horse, cattle and sheep 

8 

47 

377 

135 

17 

1,325 

71 
164 

3 

27 

259 

71 

12 

779 

29 
21 

3 

2 

14 

3 

2 

1 

18 

4 

2 

8 

5 

3 

1 

32 

4 

3 

55 

6 
18 

1 2 24 

78 

Murder, attempts at, 
and manslaughter... 

Rape and other offences 
against females 

Other offences against 
the person 

Robbery with violence, 
burglary, house and 
shop breaking 

Horse, cattle and sheep 

8 

47 

377 

135 

17 

1,325 

71 
164 

3 

27 

259 

71 

12 

779 

29 
21 

3 

2 

14 

3 

2 

1 

18 

4 

2 

8 

5 

3 

1 

32 

4 

3 

55 

6 
18 

12 

12 

3 

2 

29 

1 

720 

225 

34 
Other offences against 

8 

47 

377 

135 

17 

1,325 

71 
164 

3 

27 

259 

71 

12 

779 

29 
21 

52 

1 
5 

39 

2 
5 

51 

1 

3 

1 

32 

4 

3 

55 

6 
18 

12 

12 

3 

2 

29 

1 

2,342 
Other felonies and mis-

8 

47 

377 

135 

17 

1,325 

71 
164 

3 

27 

259 

71 

12 

779 

29 
21 

52 

1 
5 

39 

2 
5 

51 

1 

3 

1 

32 

4 

3 

55 

6 
18 

12 

12 

3 

2 

29 

1 111 
213 

8 

47 

377 

135 

17 

1,325 

71 
164 

3 

27 

259 

71 

12 

779 

29 
21 

52 

1 
5 

39 

2 
5 

51 

1 

3 

1 

32 

4 

3 

55 

6 
18 

Total 2,144 1,201 80 71 67 122 13 49 3,747 2,144 1,201 80 71 67 122 13 49 3,747 


