CONVICTIONS BY PROVINCES, 1887 AND 1888—INDICTABLE OFFENCES.

1887.

Offences.	Onta- rio.	Que- bec.	Nova Scotia	New Bruns wick.	Mani- toba.	Brit- ish Col- umbia	P. E. Is- land.	The Ter- ritor- ies.	Can- ada.
Murder, attempts at,									
and manslaughter Rape and other offences	8	5	2	• • • • • •	2	5	2	2	26
against females	24	23	7	2	3	1			60
Other offences against the person	329	245	44	12	6	14	5	1	656
Robbery with violence,	020	-10			Ĭ		J	-	-
burglary, house and shop breaking	127	40	23	9	5	4			208
Horse, cattle and sheep							100.00	2.34 1.	49
stealing Other offences against	27	14	2						43
property	1,129	630	78	26	51	62	11	12	1,999
Other felonies and mis- demeanors	49	32	2		3	10			96
Other minor offences	114	34	12	5	. 3			*****	165
Total	1,807	1,023	170	54	70	96	18	15	3,253
			1888	3.			8		
Murder, attempts at,					_				
and manslaughter Rape and other offences	8	3	3	2	2	. 3	1	2	24
against females	47	27	2	1		1			78
Other offences against the person	377	259	14	18	8	32		12	720
Robbery with violence,		on the series					o cacasa a		
shop breaking	135	71	.3	4	5	4		3	225
Horse, cattle and sheep	17	12			**	3		2	34
stealing			0000 00000 00 00			28/20/20	3		
property	1,325	779	52	39	51	55	12	29	2,342
demeanors	71	29				6		1	111
Other minor offences.	164	21	5	5		18			213
Total	2,144	1,201	80	71	67	122	13	49	3,747